February 7, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1155

Page 3, after line 21, insert:

"4. A health spa or similar business to the extent the spa or business is performing superficial applications, including salt glows and contouring."

Page 3, line 28, replace "at least one of whom" with "who", replace "a massage therapist" with "massage therapists", and remove "an"

Page 3, line 29, replace "member" with "members"

Page 9, line 23, replace "fixed by" with "of sixty-two dollars per day or prorated for partial days"

Page 9, line 24, remove "the board"

Page 10, line 7, remove the overstrike over "of", after "thirty-five" insert "one hundred fifty", and remove the overstrike over "dollars" and insert immediately thereafter "or a lesser fee"

Renumber accordingly